
County of Sonoma 
State of California 

Item Number:   
Date: June 8, 2021 

Resolution Number:   

 

☐ 4/5 Vote Required 

Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California, to 

authorize the Director of the Human Services Department to execute Standard Agreement 

#MS-2122-11 with the California Department of Aging for Fiscal year 2021-2022 in the 

amount of $856,992, and to authorize the Director of the Human Services Department to 

execute future agreement amendments to adjust for revenue changes. 

Whereas, the Sonoma County Area Agency on Aging is designated by the California 

Department of Aging; and 

Whereas, the Sonoma County Area Agency on Aging receives funds from the California 

Department of Aging in order to operate the Multipurpose Senior Services Program which 

provides case management services to Medi-Cal eligible seniors who are frail and at risk of 

institutionalization; and 

Whereas, standard agreements must be executed with the State before funds become 

available for Sonoma County; 

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma 

authorizes the Director of the Human Services Department to execute Standard Agreement 

#MS-2122-11 in the amount of $856,992 from the California Department of Aging for Fiscal 

Year 2021-2022 and authorizes the Director of the Human Services Department to execute 

future agreement amendments to adjust for revenue changes. 

 



Resolution #21- 
Date: 
Page 2 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisors: 

Gorin:  Rabbitt:  Coursey:  Gore:  Hopkins:  

Ayes:  Noes:  Absent:  Abstain:  

So Ordered. 


	State of California
	Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California, to authorize the Director of the Human Services Department to execute Standard Agreement #MS-2122-11 with the California Department of Aging for Fiscal year 2021-2022...
	Supervisors:


